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PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served October 14, 2020. 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Aluminum Association Trade 
Enforcement Working Group and Its Individual 
Members Gränges Americas Inc., JW Aluminum 
Company, and Novelis Corporation: 
 
John M. Herrmann 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K. Street, NW 
Washington, DC, 20007 
202.342.8400 - Voice 
202.342.8451 – Fax 
jherrmann@kelleydrye.com 
 
On Behalf of Goodman Manufacturing 
Company, L.P. and Bemis Company Inc. and 
Berry Global Inc.: 
 
Richard P. Ferrin 
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1500 K. Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC, 20005 
202.842.8800 – Voice 
202.842.8465 – Fax 
richard.ferrin@faegredrinker.com 

On behalf of ProAmpac Intermediate, Inc., 
Ampac Holding, LLC, and Jen-Coat, Inc. 
 
Mark R. Ludwikowski, Esq. 
Clark Hill PLC 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Suite 1300 South 
Washington, DC 20004 
202.640.6680 – Voice 
mludwikowski@clarkhill.com 
 
On behalf of Companhia Brasileira de Aluminio: 
 
David E. Bond, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
701 13th Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.729.2307 – voice 
dbond@whitecase.com 
apotrade@whitecase.com 
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On behalf of Istanbul Ferrous: 
 
Matthew M. Nolan, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.857.6013 – voice 
Matthew.Nolan@arentfox.com 
Terri.labounty@arentfox.com 
 
Ney A.G. Canani, Counselor 
Embassy of Brazil in Washington 
3006 Mass. Ave, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20008 
202.237.2754 – voice 
Ney.canani@itamaraty.gov.br 
 
On behalf of Joint Stock Company “Rusal 
Sayanal”, JSC Ural Foil and “Rusal Armenal” 
Closed Joint Stock Company: 
 
Matthew J. McConkey, Esq. 
Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.263.3235 – voice 
202.263.5300 – fax 
MMcConkey@mayerbrown.com 
 
On behalf of Trinidad Benham Corporation: 
 
Lynn Fischer Fox, Esq. 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
202.942.5601 – voice 
Lynn.fischerfox@apks.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

On behalf of New Process Steel and Oman 
Aluminum Rolling Company LLC: 
 
Bernd G. Janzen, Esq. 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
2001 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.887.4309 – voice 
Bjanzen@akingump.com 
trade@akingump.com 
 
On behalf of the Ministry of Economic 
Development of the Russian Federation: 
 
Elena G. Nosyreva 
Ministry of the Economic Development of the 
Russian Federation 
Presnenskaya Naberezhnaya, 10/2 
Moscow, Russia  125039 
+ 7 495 870 2921 ext. 10345 – voice 
+ 7 495 870 7006 – fax 
NosyrevaEG@economy.gov.ru 
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